Title: Liaison Response on IEEE P1588h draft sharing
From: IEEE PNCS (1588) Working Group

Contacts: Doug Arnold, Chair, IEEE PNCS, doug.arnold@meinberg-usa.com
Rodney Cummingsm, Vice-Chair, IEEE PNCS, Rodney.cummings@keysight.com
Silvana Rodrigues, Secretary, IEEE PNCS, Silvana.rodrigues@huawei.com

To: Glenn Parsons, Chair, IEEE 802.1, glenn.parsons@ericsson.com
Jessy Rouyer, Vice-Chair, IEEE 802.1, jessy.rouyer@nokia.com
Janos Farkas, Chair, IEEE 802.1 TSN Task Group, janos.farkas@ericsson.com
David McCall, Vice-Chair, IEEE 802.1 TSN Task Group, david.mccall@intel.com
James P. K. Gilb, Chair, IEEE 802, gilb_ieee@tuta.com
Karen Randall, Liaison Secretary, IEEE 802.1, karen@randall-consulting.com
Jodi Haasz, Senior Manager, IEEE SA Operational Program Management,
j.haasz@ieee.org

Date: 2025-12-10

Dear Colleagues,

The IEEE PNCS Working Group approved sending the draft of P1588h,” Option to Disable
Announce Messages”, to SA ballot. We encourage working group members of IEEE 802.1 to
sign up for the ballot pool. Attached is a copy of the draft.

We look forward to maintaining the collaboration between our groups.

Respectfully submitted,

Doug Arnold
Chair, IEEE PNCS Working Group
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